3M Electronic Handling and Protection Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
Test & Burn-In Grid ZIP Sockets
Pin Grid Arrays
7
TS-0358-14
Sheet 1 of 4Date Issued: February 19, 2001

TS-0358-14
Sheet 2 of 4
Ordering Information
2XXX-63XX-XXX-1902
Number of Contacts
6310 – 10x10
6311 – 11x11
6313 – 13x13
6315 – 15x15
6317 – 17x17
6319 – 19x19
6321 – 21x21
6325 – 25x25
0UA = Molded Pattern, Standard Handle
9UA = All holes open, Standard Handle
0RA = Molded Pattern, Flush Cam Handle
9RA = All holes open, Flush Cam Handle
Plating PES:
1902 with  / 30 m" Au/Ni on BeCu
Notes:
�1 25 x 25 only.
1�
Present only on 15 x 15 and larger.
CL
Open
Closed
Note: Additional ten hole plugs can be ordered separately part #200-4660-14-1900 (see page 33).
(mm)
(.00)
(± .25) (± .13)
Tolerance
± .010 ± .005
.000
Tolerance
Dimension .00
(.0)
inch
�  1.00
[ 25.4 ]
�2
For technical, sales or ordering information call 800-328-0411
or visit our website:  http://www.3M.com/ehpd
2
Standard
Handle
3M Electronic Handling and Protection Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
Test & Burn-In Grid ZIP Sockets
Pin Grid Arrays
Grid
Matrix
Maximum
Contact
Dimensions Dimension G
Cam Handle
Matrix Contact
Quantity A B C D E F Standard **Flush
10 x 10 100 1.70
[ 43.2 ]
.90
[ 22.9 ]
1.15
[ 29.2 ]
1.50
[ 38.1 ]
.90
[ 22.9 ]
.80
[ 20.3 ]
.80
[ 20.3 ]
1.00